PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Veronica Hunt | 09/22/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mide Technology Corporation |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 Boston Avenue |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1000 |
| City: | Medford |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02155 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12905513 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. French

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22436-0210001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita M. Liston

Total Attachments: 1

source=22436_0210001_Hunt_assignment_midetech#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027016 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Veronica Hunt, residing at 65 Riverside Avenue, Apartment #18, Medford, MA 02155, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Mide Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Boston Avenue, Suite 1000, Medford, MA 02155, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/905,513 filed on October 15, 2010 entitled

TEMPERATURE RESPONSIVE SMART TEXTILE

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at /s/ | Medford | Massachussetts |
|--|-------------|----------------|
| In William William in the second | (city, i | |
| this NI 22 day of NI September, 2011. | • | |
| • | 11. | |
| | 1 Veronia | Hunt |
| | Veronica Hu | |

Before me this / Ad day of September, 2011, personally appeared Veronica Hunt, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

/ **/ MA divest license / **/, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

CE MOLYNE SON 28 20,768 4 **ON 28 20,768 4 **ON 28 20,768 4 **ON 28 20,768 4 **ON 28 20,768 4 Notary Public

My commission expires: 11/28/2014

MIDE-112J KT/nle

RECORDED: 10/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 027016 FRAME: 0699